

---

**COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Representative Greene in the Committee of the Whole House to  
Engrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Fannin

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 49, after line 50, insert the following:

3 "Provided, however, that the Commissioner of Administration is hereby authorized and  
4 directed to adjust the means of financing for this agency, as contained in this Act, by  
5 reducing the appropriation out of the State General Fund (Direct) by \$220,860, which shall  
6 reflect the legislative approval of the salaries of the Secretary and Deputy Secretary of the  
7 Department of Economic Development at an annual maximum of \$245,755 for the Secretary  
8 and \$143,460 for the Deputy Secretary, in accordance with R.S. 36:103 and 39:105."